NEW ISSUE OF SECURITIES (CHAPTER 6 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) : FUND RAISING SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD ("SENI JAYA" OR THE "COMPANY") PROPOSED PRIVATE PLACEMENT

SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	NEW ISSUE OF SECURITIES (CHAPTER 6 OF LISTING REQUIREMENTS) FUND RAISING
Description	SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD ("SENI JAYA" OR THE "COMPANY") PROPOSED PRIVATE PLACEMENT

Unless stated otherwise, the terms used herein shall carry the same meaning as those defined in the earlier announcement in relation to the Proposed Private Placement.

We refer to the earlier announcement dated 7 July 2021 in relation to the Proposed Private Placement.

On behalf of the Board, UOBKH wishes to announce that the application pursuant to the Proposed Private Placement has been submitted to Bursa Malaysia Securities Berhad on 8 July 2021.

This announcement is dated 9 July 2021.

(i) Announcement Info	
Company Name	SENI JAYA CORPORATION BERHAD
Stock Name	SJC
Date Announced	09 Jul 2021
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-09072021-00034